
(No subject)

Telisha Catchings <telishacatchings@gmail.com>
Mon 11/6/2023 8:43 AM
To:​Angel Ramos <angel@cubicitconsulting.com>​

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Mhth100 <mhth100@aol.com>
Date: Thu, Nov 2, 2023 at 10:33 AM
Subject: RE: Question-Ballot for the election of Directors/ 616 Cape Cod Cir
To: <Sgoeckner@verizon.net>, <Pauline.Armas-Roux@fsresidential.com>, <blstar21@msn.com>
Cc: Ausra Abromavicius <Ausra.Abromavicius@fsresidential.com>, Mark Doyle
<Mark.Doyle@fsresidential.com>, Maria <Babebossboutique@gmail.com>, Telisha
<telishacatchings@gmail.com>, Timothy <tmfurr@verizon.net>

It's imperative at 6 pm sharp the FB door is closed and no further ballots will be accepted. Last year
went on past the allotted time and Pauline and Moderator and FSR has everything in control.  

Sent from AOL on Android

On Thu, Nov 2, 2023 at 9:30 AM, Shaun Goeckner
<Sgoeckner@Verizon.net> wrote:

It’s arguably against the Rules, let alone gives rise to ballot stuffing. In all past Elections, only Ballots
delivered by a Resident via USPS in the Envelopes they were sent in or by hand are counted. Proxy
Votes were allowed but not otherwise.

 

Tis prevents Ballot Stuffing and Tenants from casting votes they aren’t entitled to cast….

 

“Voting on all matters shall be by a written ballot vote on

that particular matter. Where directors or officers are to be

elected by the Members, the solicitation of ballots for such

elections may be conducted by mail.”
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